

## 2015-2016 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Danielle Mitchell Assoc. AIA President Penn State University

Joel Pominville Assoc. AIA Vice President Clemson University

Danielle Jones Midwest Quad Director Kent State University

Rachel Law Northeast Quad Director Ryerson University

Sarah Wahlgren South Quad Director Auburn University

Ashley Kopetzky West Quad Director University of Oregon

**Charlie Klecha** Assoc. AIA Past President School of the Art Institute of Chicago

**Stephen Vogel** FAIA AIA Liaison Detroit, MI

**Greg Hall** PhD, AIA, NCARB ACSA Liaison Starkville, MS

Dennis S. Ward FAIA, NCARB NCARB Liaison Florence, SC

Nick Serfass AIA, CAE Executive Director Washington, D.C.

## AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTURE STUDENTS

1735 New York Avenue Washington, D.C. 20006 202.808.0075 aias.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## AIAS Celebrates its 60th Year

Washington, D.C. – April 25, 2016 – The American Institute of Architecture Students (AIAS) is celebrating the 60<sup>th</sup> anniversary of student excellence in education, communities, design and policy.

"The 60<sup>th</sup> anniversary represents both a celebration and a launch pad. We will be highlighting and recognizing the people that got us here while simultaneously kicking off programming to propel the people who will experience the next 60 years of the AIAS," stated Executive Director Nick Serfass.

In honor of our 60<sup>th</sup> year, the AIAS is excited to announce a yearlong program of events, including a 60<sup>th</sup> alumni feature, a special 60<sup>th</sup> interactive design conference, along with numerous other events during the year and at our major conferences. Throughout these events AIAS will be partnering with leading producers and providers in the design, entertainment and education industries.

The 60<sup>th</sup> interactive design conference will give architecture's top 60 students access to lectures, tours and charrettes with the world's best dreamers. Releasing the first week of July, the 60<sup>th</sup> alumni feature is a weekly spotlight, highlighting 60 of our successful alumni. AIAS Grassroots and AIAS FORUM will also host 60<sup>th</sup> receptions and events.

###

The American Institute of Architecture Students is a non-profit, student-run organization dedicated to programs, information and resources on issues critical to architecture and the experience of education. For more information, visit www.aias.org or call Jessica Mason at (202) 808-0079.